Regional Transit Authority
2817 Canal Street

; New Orleans, LA 70119-6301

504.827.8300

www.norta.com

RESOLUTION NO.
STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ORLEANS

AUTHORIZATION TO AMEND EGLE’ CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL ON-SITE
CLEANING OF BUSES AND STREETCARS

Introduced by Commissioner :

seconded by Commissioner

WHEREAS, the New Orleans Regional Transit Authority (RTA) is tasked to provide additional
on-site Covid-19 bus and streetcar cleaning and disinfecting at the Duncan Plaza Bus Hub, the UPT

streetcar terminal, and the end of the streetcar shelter located at Carrollton and Claiborne; and

WHEREAS, the Vendor needs to provide two (2) workers at each location for a total of six (6)
workers, plus one traveling supervisor. Vendor will also need to provide disposable cleaning rags. This is

a seven (7) day a week contract from 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, the Change Order (CO) will cover the additional cleaning needs from July 1, 2021-
December 31, 2021. Egle’s monthly quote is $20,427.08 (see back-up quote attached). This change order

is for an additional six (6) months of service for a total of $122,562.48; and

WHEREAS, in abundance of caution two (2) small change orders were issued for additional Covid

cleaning that started in late December 2020 and has continued through today; and

WHEREAS, this request is to cover these services through the end of the calendar year. If is
determined that these services are not required for the entire period, they will be discontinued; and


http://www.norta.com/

Regional Transit Authority
2817 Canal Street

; New Orleans, LA 70119-6301

504.827.8300

www.norta.com

RESOLUTION NO.
Page 2

WHEREAS, we expect to be able to discontinue the cleaning sometime in the next several months

and wanted to have it covered through the end of the year if needed; and

WHEREAS, Egle’s original contract for all facilities is $307,488.00. The prior change orders
executed totaled $131,205.40. The additional CO will cost RTA $122,562.48, if we extend it out to
December 31, 2021. The total contract value will be $561,255.88; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Regional
Transit Authority (RTA) that the Chairman of the Board, or his designee, is authorize to amend Egle’s
contract for additional on-site Covid-19 cleaning of buses and streetcars for the months of July 1, 2021-
December 31, 2021.

THE FOREGOING WAS READ IN FULL; THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE
ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS:

YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON THE 22" DAY OF JUNE 2021.

FLOZELL DANIELS
CHAIRMAN
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS


http://www.norta.com/

